described in Annex I.  

ARTICLE 2. 

FUNDING AND RESOURCES 

Section 2.1 Program Funding. 

Upon entry into force of this Compact in accordance with Section 7.3, MCC shall grant to the 
Government, under the terms of this Compact, an amount not to exceed One Hundred Eighty 
Million Seven Hundred Fifty-One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Nine United States Dollars 
(US$180,751,259) (“Program Funding”) for use by the Government to implement the Program.  
The multi-year allocation of Program Funding is generally described in Annex II. 

Section 2.2 Compact Facilitation Funding. 

(a) Upon the signing of this Compact, MCC shall grant to the Government, under the 
terms of this Compact and in addition to the Program Funding described in Section 2.1, an 
amount not to exceed Twenty-One Million Two Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred 
Forty-One United States Dollars (US$21,248,741) (“Compact Facilitation Funding” or “CFF”) 
under Section 609(g) of the Millennium Challenge Act of 2003, as amended (the “MCA Act”), 
for use by the Government to facilitate implementation of this Compact, including for the 
following purposes: 

(i) financial management and procurement activities;

[...]

as “MCC Funding,” and includes any refunds or reimbursements of Program Funding or 
Compact Facilitation Funding paid by the Government in accordance with this Compact. The 
total amount of MCC Funding made available under this Compact shall not exceed Two 
Hundred Two Million United States Dollars (US$202,000,000). 

Section 2.4 Disbursement.   

In accordance with this Compact and the Program Implementation Agreement, MCC shall 
disburse MCC Funding for expenditures incurred in furtherance of the Program (each instance, a 
“Disbursement”).  Subject to the satisfaction of all applicable conditions precedent, the proceeds

[...]

Program Implementation Agreement, any interest or other earnings that accrue on MCC Funding 
prior to such funding being used for a Program purpose. 

Section 2.6 Government Resources; Budget. 

(a) Consistent with the Guidelines for Country Contributions, the Government shall 
make a contribution of no less than Thirty-Four Million Six Hundred Seventy Thousand Six 
Hundred United States Dollars (US$34,670,600) over the Compact Term toward meeting the 

Project Objectives of this Compact (the “Government Contribution”).  The yearly allocation of 
the Government Contribution is generally described in Annex II, and a more detailed allocation 
shall be described in the Program Implementation Agreement, along with additional terms and

[...]

In connection with this obligation, the Government has developed a budget 
over the Compact Term to complement MCC Funding through budget allocations to the 
Program, as further described in the Program Implementation Agreement.  The 
Government shall make a contribution of Thirty-Four Million Six Hundred Seventy 
Thousand and Six Hundred United States Dollars (US$34,670,600) over the Compact 
Term, as provided in Section 2.6(a).  Such contribution shall be in addition to the 
Government’s spending allocated toward such Project Objectives in its budget for the 
year immediately preceding the establishment of this Compact.